FIEETY e AT EmE
Wil U amiiWwi 46

Gedb nmad =

= 33
e e e N

A atmemmmann M

\ - ™
il i)

AR | e S i 3
:.J'-‘.ﬁ-h-‘f‘ - W

L. X

A Fowmmy oomonsen
5 e : 4 H gy

Sl RIYIL Wit

=

i Vol PR RERAT S
- | S B 5 H %

=T AT
A e i WIS alaasaWIivs -0 d aFiN




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Firstly, thanks to Allah, The Most Gracious and The Most Merciful for

everything given to me in making this project a success.

I would like to express my sincere gratitude to all those who have made this
project possible, which has resulted in a long and worthwhile path of effort and
satisfaction. My deepest appreciation to my project supervisor, Associate Professor
Dr Mohd Tarmizi bin Ali for the time spent, endless support and guidance. Thank you

for making this a reality.

Lastly, | would also like to express my appreciation towards my wife, beloved

family, lecturers and my fellow coursemates for their understanding, supports and

motivations given to me since the beginning of this course. Love you all.

iv



ABSTRACT

Generally, a conventional microstrip patch antenna having a numerous
limitations despite being one of the best antenna type in its own class. Among the
biggest chéllenges is the capability to have a good return loss at the resonant
frequency while operating in a multiple band of frequencies. This project presents
the désign of a reconfigurable U-slot microstrip patch antenna for a multiband
applications. The frequency range focused in this design is from 2 to 5 GHz where
the antenna is designed to operate and change its resonant frequency by using the
two switches attached. The proposed design was simulated using CST Microwave
Studio software. The prototype antenna was measured by using Vector Network
Analyzer (VNA) and few other equipment at the Antenna Research Group (ARG)
Lab, UiTM Shah Alam. All the measurement was done inside the chamber room
located at the ARG Lab with the assistance of the lab technician. Both simulated and
measured results were analysed and discussed focussing in the resonant frequency,

gain and the radiation pattern.



CHAPTER

CHAPTER 1

CHAPTER 2

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

2.1

2.2

TABLES OF CONTENTS

TITLE

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

INTRODUCTION
Background Of Study
Problem Statement
Objectives

Scope Of Works

Structure Of The Project

LITERATURE REVIEW
Introduction

Basic Antenna Parameters
2.2.1 Radiation Patern
2.2.2 Resonant Frequency
2.2.3 Beamwidth

2.24 Bandwidth

vi

PAGE

lii

iv

xi

o O

10



CHAPTER 3

2.3

24

2.5

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

3.5

2.2.5 Directivity

226 Gain

2.2.7 Impedence

2.2.8 Antenna Efficiency

2.2.9 Return Loss

2.2.10 Voltage Standing Wave Ratio (VSWR)
2.2.11 Polarization

Microstrip Patch Antenna

2.3.1  Introduction

2.3.2 Rectangular And Circular Patch
Feeding Techniques

2.4.1 Microstrip Feeding Line

242 Coaxial Probe Feeding

2.4.3 Proximity Coupling

244 Aperture Coupling

Summary

METHODOLOGY

Introduction

Flow Chart Of The Project
Design And Simulation Process
Specifications

Summary

Vil

11
11
12
13
13

14
15
15

15

17

18
19
20
21
22

23

24

25
26
26



