

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DESIGN A RECONFIGURABLE U-SLOT RECTANGULAR MICROSTRIP PATCH ANTENNA FOR MULTIBAND APPLICATIONS

MOHAMAD ASR! BIN SHAFIE

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN TELECOMMUNICATION AND INFORMATION FIGINEERING

JAN 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Firstly, thanks to Allah, The Most Gracious and The Most Merciful for everything given to me in making this project a success.

I would like to express my sincere gratitude to all those who have made this project possible, which has resulted in a long and worthwhile path of effort and satisfaction. My deepest appreciation to my project supervisor, Associate Professor Dr Mohd Tarmizi bin Ali for the time spent, endless support and guidance. Thank you for making this a reality.

Lastly, I would also like to express my appreciation towards my wife, beloved family, lecturers and my fellow coursemates for their understanding, supports and motivations given to me since the beginning of this course. Love you all.

ABSTRACT

Generally, a conventional microstrip patch antenna having a numerous limitations despite being one of the best antenna type in its own class. Among the biggest challenges is the capability to have a good return loss at the resonant frequency while operating in a multiple band of frequencies. This project presents the design of a reconfigurable U-slot microstrip patch antenna for a multiband applications. The frequency range focused in this design is from 2 to 5 GHz where the antenna is designed to operate and change its resonant frequency by using the two switches attached. The proposed design was simulated using CST Microwave Studio software. The prototype antenna was measured by using Vector Network Analyzer (VNA) and few other equipment at the Antenna Research Group (ARG) Lab, UITM Shah Alam. All the measurement was done inside the chamber room located at the ARG Lab with the assistance of the lab technician. Both simulated and measured results were analysed and discussed focussing in the resonant frequency, gain and the radiation pattern.

TABLES OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER		TITLE AUTHOR'S DECLARATION ABSTRACT		PAGE
				ĬĬ
				ĴĤ
		ACKN	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
		TABL	E OF CONTENTS	v
		LIST	OF TABLES	ix
		LIST	DF FIGURES	x
		LIST	OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS	xi
CHAPTER 1		INTRO		
	1.1	Backg	round Of Study	1
	1.2	Proble	2	
	1.3	Object	3	
	1.4	Scope	3	
	1.5	Struct	ure Of The Project	4
CHAPTER 2		LITER		
	2.1	Introduction		5
	2.2	Basic Antenna Parameters		6
		2.2.1	Radiation Patern	6
		2.2.2	Resonant Frequency	8
		2.2.3	Beamwidth	9
		2.2.4	Bandwidth	10

		2.2.5	Directivity	11
		2.2.6	Gain	11
		2.2.7	Impedence	12
		2.2.8	Antenna Efficiency	13
		2.2.9	Return Loss	13
		2.2.10	Voltage Standing Wave Ratio (VSWR)	14
		2.2.11	Polarization	14
	2.3	Microstrip Patch Antenna		
		2.3.1	Introduction	15
		2.3.2	Rectangular And Circular Patch	15
	2.4	Feeding Techniques		17
		2.4.1	Microstrip Feeding Line	18
		2.4.2	Coaxial Probe Feeding	19
		2.4.3	Proximity Coupling	20
		2.4.4	Aperture Coupling	21
	2.5	Summary		22
CHAPTER 3		METHODOLOGY		
	3.1	Introduction		23
	3.2	Flow C	Flow Chart Of The Project	
	3.3	Design And Simulation Process		25

0.0		
3.4	Specifications	26
3.5	Summary	26